

Corrigendum-II

RFE of Man-Power supply Agency for Odisha State Road Transport Corporation

RFE No. 2146 Date: 08/08/2023

No.3019/OSRTC/TOE-248/2023

Date:29.08.2023

Sl.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	4.6 Consortium Bids, Page-12	Each member of the consortium shall have a registered office (under the Companies Act 1956)	Lead/Prime member of the consortium shall have a registered office (under the Companies Act 1956). Consortium partner can be a Foreign entity. However, owner of the entity should not from a country that shares land border with India.
2.	Page No. – 19 PQ 07	The Bidder should have experience of providing at least 200 skilled, semiskilled or unskilled manpower in a single work order / 100 skilled manpower each in two work orders issued by Government Department (ULBs, Municipal Corporation, State /Central Departments) for minimum 1 year in last 5 Years from the date of submission of bid. Minimum 2 work orders should be provided.	The bidder should have experience of providing a minimum of 200 skilled, semi-skilled, or unskilled manpower services, issued by Government Departments, ULBs, Municipal Corporations, State/Central Departments/ Joint Venture/Large private entity, over a span of at least 1 year within the last 5 years prior to the bid submission date. The bidder is required to submit a minimum of 2 such work orders as part of their documentation.
3.	Page No. – 19 PQ 11	Valid ISO 27001 certification	Valid ISO 9001 / 27001 certification
4.	Page No. – 21 TQ 03	Experience of Government / PSU transport projects in the India with at least 100 skilled, semi-skilled or unskilled professionals/manpower each over 2 work orders or 200 skilled professionals/ manpower in 1 work /order. Work order date/agreement date on or	Experience of Government / Large Private Entity/Joint Venture/ PSU transport projects in the India with at least 100 skilled, semi-skilled or unskilled professionals/manpower each over 2 work orders or 200 skilled professionals/ manpower in 1 work /order.

SI.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
		after 1st April 2016. Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/Client Certificate copy to be submitted.	Work order date/agreement date on or after 1st April 2018. Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order/Agreement/Client Certificate copy to be submitted.
5.	Page No. – 21 TQ 04	Experience of Government manpower service or similar assignments (which should include project / scheme) with a minimum supply of 100 skilled, semi-skilled or unskilled manpower over 2 work orders / 200 skilled manpower in a single work order projects in India – Work order date/agreement date on or after 1st April 2016 – Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order / Agreement) copy to be submitted.	Experience of Government/Large Private Entity/PSU /Joint Venture/Public Listed company with foreign experience in manpower service or similar assignments (which should include project / scheme) with a minimum supply of 100 skilled, semi-skilled or unskilled manpower over 2 work orders / 200 skilled manpower in a single work order projects in India – Work order date/agreement date on or after 1st April 2018 – Project citation along with Client supporting document (Work order / Agreement) copy to be submitted.
6.	PQ5, Page No - 18	The bidder should have positive net worth for last three years. (FY 20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23)	The All bidder should have positive net worth for last three years. (FY 20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23) Certificate from the Statutory Auditor clearly stating of statement. Provisional financial report for FY-22-23 may be submitted.
7.	Page no 24- performance bank guarantee	After acknowledgement of the work order as aforesaid by the selected firm, the selected agency must submit performance security in the form of account payee demand draft/ banker's cheque from a scheduled commercial/ nationalized bank of India in favor of Odisha State Road Transport Corporation payable at Bhubaneswar. Amount of the performance security shall be 10% of Total Contract Value.	After acknowledgement of the work order as aforesaid by the selected firm, the selected agency must submit performance security in the form of account payee demand draft/ banker's cheque from a scheduled commercial/ nationalized bank of India in favor of Odisha State Road Transport Corporation payable at Bhubaneswar. Amount of the performance security shall be 3 % of Total Contract Value.
8.	6.8 Payment Terms	OSRTC shall be responsible for clearing all the invoices on or before 45 days from the day of receiving invoices.	OSRTC shall be responsible for clearing all the invoices on or before 15 days from the day of receiving invoices.

SI.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
9.	PQ-3, page-18	The Bidder should be a company registered as a Company/LLP under Companies Act, 1956/2013	The Bidder should be a company registered as a Company/ Proprietorship/ Partnership/ LLP under Companies Act, 1956/2013
10.	PQ6, page-18	The Bidder should not be debarred/blacklisted by any State Government/ Central Government/PSU Organization in India for Unsatisfactory performance, corrupt or fraudulent practices or any other unethical conduct either indefinitely or for a period as on date of submission bid.	All Bidder should not be debarred/blacklisted by any State Government/ Central Government/PSU Organization in India for Unsatisfactory performance, corrupt or fraudulent practices or any other unethical conduct either indefinitely or for a period as on date of submission bid.
11.	PQ 10, page-19	A Bidder should, in the last 3 (three) years, have neither failed to perform on any contract, as evidenced by imposition of a penalty by an arbitral or judicial authority or a judicial pronouncement or arbitration award against the Bidder, as the case may be, nor has been expelled from any project or contract by any public entity nor have had any contract terminated any public entity for breach by such Bidder.	All Bidder should, in the last 3 (three) years, have neither failed to perform on any contract, as evidenced by imposition of a penalty by an arbitral or judicial authority or a judicial pronouncement or arbitration award against the Bidder, as the case may be, nor has been expelled from any project or contract by any public entity nor have had any contract terminated any public entity for breach by such Bidder.

-Sd-
**General Manager(A),
OSRTC, Bhubaneswar**